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herbert ax <nc-axhe@netcologne.de>
Thursday, October 14, 2010 3:09 AM
Gensler, Gary <GGensler@CFTC.gov>; Dunn, Michael
<MDunn@CFTC.gov>; Chilton, Bart <BChilton@CFTC.gov>; Sommers, Jill
<JSommers@CFTC.gov>; O’Malia, Scott <SO’Malia@CFTC.gov>; PosLimits
<PosLimits@CFTC.gov>
COMEX-Accountability-Limit

Herbert Ax
Deutschland

Datum: Thu, 14 Oct 2010
Von: nc-axhe@netcologne, de

An: GGensler@cftc.gov, mdunn@cftc.gov, bchilton@cftc.gov, j sommers@cftc.gov,
somalia@cftc.gov, poslimits@cftc.gov
Betreff: COMEX-Accountability-Limit

Dear Sirs,

I wonder how it is possible that the COMEX-Accountability-Limit for silver (6000 contracts) is so
high that it corresponds (30 million ounces) to the one complete annual silver production of the
United States of America.

This limit is far higher than any industrial user or trader of silver needs to hedge aganst changes of
the price.

Such a high COMEX-Accountability-Limit only serves large speculation, volatility and instability of
the price.

Thank you for your attention

Kind regards

Karl-Heinz Mfiller (name vonder redaktion ge~,ndert)


